

City of Ferndale 2095 Main Street Ferndale, WA 98248											
GATEWAY – MAIN STREET SOUTH City Project No. SW2015-01 CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264		Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Blaine, WA 98230		Dirt Works Bellingham PO Box 28576 Bellingham, WA 98228		Tiger Construction, LTD 6280 Everson Goshen Rd. Everson, WA 98247	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,410.00	\$8,410.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control & Countermeasures Plan	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
6	Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00
7	Sawcut ACP	3,800	LF-IN	\$0.75	\$2,850.00	\$0.50	\$1,900.00	\$0.50	\$1,900.00	\$0.90	\$3,420.00
8	Sawcut PCC	50	LF-IN	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.50	\$175.00
9	Water	10	M GAL.	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
10	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	750	CY	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00
11	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	3,100	SF	\$0.75	\$2,325.00	\$0.20	\$620.00	\$0.10	\$310.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00
12	Gravel Base	1,000	TON	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	75	TON	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.50	\$2,662.50	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00
14	Commercial HMA	170	TON	\$135.00	\$22,950.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$105.00	\$17,850.00
15	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam.	30	LF	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$97.00	\$2,910.00
16	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam.	55	LF	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$51.00	\$2,805.00	\$59.00	\$3,245.00
17	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 30 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
18	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 36 In. Diam.	430	LF	\$85.00	\$36,550.00	\$80.00	\$34,400.00	\$82.00	\$35,260.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00
19	Catch Basin Type II, 60 In. Diam.	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00
19A	Catch Basin Type II, 84 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,490.00	\$7,490.00
20	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00
21	Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul	30	CY	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$24.00	\$720.00
22	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	430	LF	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$2.00	\$860.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$0.70	\$301.00
23	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
25	Biodegradable Erosion Control Blanket	50	SY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
26	Check Dam	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.20	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
27	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$92.00	\$552.00
28	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	50	SY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00
29	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00
30	Reinforced Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 8 In. Thick	35	SY	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$93.00	\$3,255.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
31	Quarry Spalls	60	TON	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00
31A	Chain Link Fence Type 4	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.00	\$1,420.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00
32	Paint Line	45	LF	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$0.80	\$36.00	\$0.90	\$40.50
33	Painted Stop Line	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.20	\$66.00	\$3.00	\$90.00
34	Painted Traffic Letter	8	EA	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$46.00	\$368.00
35	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
36	Repair Existing Public & Private Facilities	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	Unanticipated Site Work	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Subtotal Base Bid					\$166,030.00	\$140,257.50	\$163,146.00	\$181,241.50			
Base Bid Sales Tax (8.7%)					\$14,446.00	\$12,202.40	\$14,193.70	\$15,768.01			
Total Base Bid (Including Tax)					\$180,476.00	\$152,459.90	\$177,339.70	\$197,009.51			
8" Storm Sewer - Alternate A1											
38	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
39	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$995.00	\$995.00
40	Sawcut ACP	1,120	LF-IN	\$0.75	\$840.00	\$0.50	\$560.00	\$0.50	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$1,120.00
41	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	110	CY	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$16.00	\$1,760.00	\$16.00	\$1,760.00
42	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	500	SF	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
43	Gravel Base	150	TON	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
44	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	15	TON	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
45	Commercial HMA	25	TON	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
46	Corrugated Poly Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 In. Diam.	140	LF	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$26.50	\$3,710.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$39.00	\$5,460.00
47	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$92.00	\$92.00
48	Paint Line	110	LF	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$0.80	\$88.00	\$0.90	\$99.00
49	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00
50	Repair Existing Public & Private Facilities	1	FA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
51	Unanticipated Site Work	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Subtotal Alternate A1					\$17,570.00	\$16,385.00	\$16,648.00	\$24,831.00			
Alternate A1 Sales Tax (8.7%)					\$1,530.00	\$1,425.50	\$1,448.38	\$2,160.30			
Total Alternate A1 (Including Tax)					\$19,100.00	\$17,810.50	\$18,096.38	\$26,991.30			
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATIVE A1 (INCLUDING TAX):					\$199,576.00	\$170,270.40	\$195,436.08	\$224,000.81			

